KIT #93007 Baystar
NEWMAR CORPORATION

KIT ASSEMBLY PARTS

PART NUMBER QTY. |DESCRIPTION

D103 1 12 Volt 38nm dynamic park Wexco motor
200188 1 Crank Arm (Stamped with 4.0)
200160 1 Bicycla Gear
300657 P 2" Pivat shaft with ball stud - 2.700" length
NW4000516 4 5/16" 18E Locknut
5C4000516000508 2 5/16" 18x5/8" Bolts
NW4000010 4 10-24 UNC 3 Locknut used for mounting pivot shaft
WEB40005618 4 5/16" SAE Flat washers
MBG4448U 1 Chassis bracket
SB44 1 44" Stringer bracket
MBGA4422221 7 Mator Bracket
300852 1 22" Driver gide link - Closed both ends (A)
300853 1 | 22" Passenger side link - Open one end (B)
~ NCC4000308 1 3/8"x24 Flanged nut for ball stud
400200 i 8mm nut for mounting crank arm to motor shaft
400210 3 Bmm screw for mounting motor to motor bracket
_77-216 12 | 3/16" 1D Tubing - %' used on stringer, balance shipped on rall
220-242400-04-2098 6 5/16" Hose grommet used for attaching hose to stringer
060382-0030 1 T-connector
5C4000616000304 | 2 BI6" 16xa3/4" Bolts

ADDITIONAL KIT PARTS

200242 2 Pantographer adapter with brass adapter
NX4000104 4 1/4"x28 UNF jam nut

5FBB142 4 1/4"x28x2" AF1000 bolt

065400 1 1 Gal. Reservoir

200487 1 32" Pantograph black arm (A)

200488 1 32" Pantograph black arm (B)

1833290 2 32" Flex black biade




